[\ ] Clovis North High School
TN\ ] Athletic Schedule 2024-25
FT ] Boys’ Varsity Basketball Schedule
Website: www.clovisnorthbasketball.com
Date Day Opponent Location
11-7 Thursday Bronco Madness Event Clovis North
11-18-24 Mon. Scrimmage Modesto Christian
11-22-24 Fri. Clovis Tip-Off Challenge Buchanan
CN vs Weston Ranch
11-23-24 Sat. Heart of California Classic Save Mart Center
CN vs Sacramento High
11-30-24 Sat. Bishop O’Dowd Showcase Bishop O’Dowd

CN vs Dougherty Valley

12-5to 12-7 Thurs- Valley Children’s Tip-
Sat. Off Invitational

12-12to 12-14 Thurs- Gridley Invitational (GIBT)

Sat.
12-19 to 12-23 Thurs-Mon Mission Prep Tournament
12-26 to 12-30 Thurs-Mon The Damien Classic
1-7-25 Tues. Mountain House
1-10-25 Fri CEHS* (Bronco Mania)
1-14-25 Tues CHS*
1-17-25 Fri Central* (SYBL Night)
1-21-25 Tues BHS*
1-24-25 Fri CWHS*
1-25-25 Sat Crush in the Valley Showcase

CN vs Vanden

1-28-25 Tues CEHS*
1-31-25 Fri CHS* (Senior Night)
2-4-25 Tues Central*
2-7-25 Fri BHS*
2-11-25 Tues CWHS*

Section Playoffs February 15, 19, 21

Section Championships March 3 @ Selland Arena

State Playoffs March 3,4,5,6,8,11 State Finals March 14-15
Director Boys’ Basketball: Tony Amundsen

Varsity Assistant Coach: John Jones, Drew Crisp, Pat Cooper

Principal: Dr. Joshua Shapiro

Deputy Principals: Jon Bowns & Alicynne Chaney
Athletic Director: Rob Streeter

Activities Director: Miranda Rudolph

School Address: 2770 E. International Fresno, CA 93730
Phone # (559)327-5000 FAX (559)327-5090
(REVISED: 11/25/2024)
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